



PAGE 1 of 2
ISSUED 8/19/13
SUPRESEDES New

QUALITY CONTROL DEPARTMENT

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

27 OZ. Bite Size Bun Combo Bag
(Maple Bun, Vanilla Bun & Sea Salt Caramel Bun)

ITEM NUMBER
90213

PREPARED BY:
Patricia Garrick-Huot

NET WT. 27 OZ. (1 LB. 11 OZ.) 765.4 g

Maple Bun

Nutrition Facts Serving Size 3 bars(42g), Servings: variable,
Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 210, Fat Cal. 90, **Total Fat** 10g (16% DV), Sat. Fat 4.5g
(22% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholest.** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium** 60mg (2% DV), **Total**
Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Fiber 1g, (5% DV), Sugars 23g, **Protein** 3 g, Vitamin A
(0% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (8% DV). Percent Daily Values
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN
ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), SUGAR, **PEANUTS**, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED **SOY PROTEIN**, INVERTASE, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL MAPLE FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR, AND CREAM OF TARTAR.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE
NUTS.

Vanilla Bun

Nutrition Facts Serving Size 3 bars(42g), Servings: variable,
Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 210, Fat Cal. 90, **Total Fat** 10g (16% DV), Sat. Fat 4.5g
(22% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholest.** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium** 60mg (2% DV), **Total**
Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Fiber 1g, (5% DV), Sugars 23g, **Protein** 3 g, Vitamin A
(0% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (8% DV). Percent Daily Values
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN
ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), SUGAR, **PEANUTS**, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED **SOY PROTEIN**, INVERTASE, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORING, AND CREAM OF TARTAR.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE
NUTS.

Sea Salt Caramel Bun

Nutrition Facts Serving Size 3 bars (42g), , Servings: variable,
Amount Per Serving: **Calories** 250, Fat Cal. 170, **Total Fat** 19g (29% DV), Sat. Fat 5g
(27% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholest.** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium** 140mg (6% DV), **Total**
Carbohydrate 18g (6% DV), Fiber 1g, (5% DV), Sugars 17g, **Protein** 3g, Vitamin A
(0% DV), Vitamin C (0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (8% DV). Percent Daily Values
(DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN
ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), **PEANUTS**, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, REDUCED LACTOSE WHEY (**MILK**), PALM OIL, SEA SALT, FOOD
STARCH-MODIFIED AND SOY LECITHIN.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE NUTS.



PAGE 2 of 2
ISSUED 8/19/13
SUPRESEDES New

QUALITY CONTROL DEPARTMENT PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Bite Size Bun Combo Bag Bar Wrappers
(Maple Bun, Vanilla Bun & Sea Salt Caramel Bun)

ITEM
NUMBER
90213

PREPARED BY:
Patricia Garrick-Huot

NET WT. 0.5 OZ. (14 g)

Maple Bun

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), SUGAR, **PEANUTS**, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED **SOY PROTEIN**, INVERTASE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL MAPLE FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR, AND CREAM OF TARTAR.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE NUTS.

Vanilla Bun

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), SUGAR, **PEANUTS**, CORN SYRUP, SALT, MODIFIED **SOY PROTEIN**, INVERTASE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORING, AND CREAM OF TARTAR.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE NUTS.

Sea Salt Caramel Bun

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, **DRY WHOLE MILK**, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR AND SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER), **PEANUTS**, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, REDUCED LACTOSE WHEY (**MILK**), PALM OIL, SEA SALT, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED AND SOY LECITHIN.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH TREE NUTS.

FOR NUTRITION INFORMATION CALL 1-800-328-6507 OR VISIT www.pearsonscandy.com